

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:

Repatriation of Medical Officers and subsequent replacement thereof.

Ref.

No.DHSJ/ES-3/1920 dated 02.08.2023 from Directorate of Health

Services, Jammu

## Government Order No. 655 - JK(HME) of 2023 Dated: 11 -08- 2023

Sanction is, hereby, accorded to the deputation of the following three (03) doctors to the Government Medical Colleges as indicated against each for a period of 02 years, subject to the standard terms and conditions of deputation.

However during the period of their deputation, the services of these Medical Officers may also be utilized for faculty purposes till regular appointments are made in the respective disciplines in these Government Medical Colleges:-

S.No.	Name of the doctor with designation	Present place of posting	Deputed to
1.	Dr. Leena Jad, Medical Officer (MD Physiology)	SDH Jagti, Nagrota, Jammu	GMC Doda
2.	Dr. Romesh Chander, Medical Officer (Dip. Ortho & MD Anatomy)	On deputation to GMC Jammu	GMC Rajouri
3.	Dr. Jyoti Rao, Medical Officer (MD Physiology)	CHC Nowshera	GMC Kathua

Consequent upon the above, following doctors, who are presently on deputation to the Government Medical Colleges as indicated against each are, hereby, recalled and posted at the health institutes indicated against each:-

S.No.	Name of the doctor with designation	Present place of deputation	Posted at
1.	Dr. Suman Bala, Medical Officer (MD Physiology)	GMC Doda	NTPHC Gangyal
2.	Dr. Seema Sharma, Medical Officer (MD Anatomy)	GMC Rajouri	SDH Jagti, Nagrota, Jammu

C mille

Sunt

Dr. Sangeeta Parihar,
Consultant Gynecologist

GMC Rajouri

DH Kishtwar

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

## (Bhupinder Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government Health and Medical Education Department

No. ME-Gztd/288/2023-02 (E-7221865)

Dated: // .08.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir, Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 3. Principal GMC Jammu/Rajouri/Kathua/Doda.
- 4. Director, Health Services, Jammu.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.
- 6. Concerned Doctor(s).
- 7. I/c Website, Health and Medical Education Department.

8. Government Order file/Stock file/Monday Return (w.2.s.c).

(Pamposh Ganju)

Under Secretary to the Government Health and Medical Education Department